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Exhibit No. 7 

.I 

P.S.C. Ky. NO.--··-············· 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No ..................... . 

I 
BUTLER COUNTY WATER SYSTEM INC. ____ ____;;.~~~~~----

OF 

Mor~antown. Butler Connty Kentucky 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Water Rates 

AT 

Butler County 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED ···-------··J1~Y..J.9 ............ , 19 .§~ •.•. EFFECTIVE •••••••••• J::.J.Y. •• 7 .......••...•.. , 19 .§J ... 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUL 71983 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

BY'~(J~l /td_ 

ISSUED BY •• ~~L~!~!..f.9.l-:H!Y..~~!~!. .. ~Y.~!.~E:.~J!:£: .. - .. 
(Name of Utility) 

BY :!. ..... ~~~···············-·········· 
W. P . Hampton, President 11{9 
B D ' 10 ••••••••••• Q.a.J:.d..Q£ ••• .1-X~!;;t.QX.~ ••••••• - ........ 1~ •••• . C; 



_.,I 

· Fo r m for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Area Served Except as Shown 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. ______________________ _ 

__ O~rl~· g~i=n~a_l ___ SHEET NO. __ ~l~--------

Butler County Water System, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __________ __ 
~am~ of Issuing Corporation 

___________ SHEET NO . ____________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Within the service area of Butler County Water System, Inc. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Industrial, domestic, farm, and commercial. 

RATES: The water rate shall be as follows, or such other rate as the 
District shall file with and be approved by the Kentucky Public Service 
Commission. The monthly rates shall be based on water consumption and 
billed under the following schedule: · 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All Over 

DOMESTIC, INDUSTRIAL, FARM, AND COMMERCIAL 

2, 000 gallons 
3 , 000 gallons 
5 , 000 gallons 

10,000 gallons 
2 0, 000 gallons 

$7. 09 minimum bill 
2. 92 per 1, 000 gallons 
2. 42 per 1 , 000 gallons 
2 .17 per 1, 000 gallons 
1. 92 per 1, 000 gallons 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE · 

JUL 71983 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

BY: 52~~) 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE May 1_2, 1983 

ISSUED BY W. P . Hampton..J ~~~-
DATE EFFECTIVE July 7 , 1983 

TITLE President, Board of Directors 
-- Name of Officer · 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No . 8 384- 2 dated .>.!.J....,u~l y~7'-',~J ..:L9.u.8....~..3 --------

Kentucky 

0/ 
l9 

~~~ 



; 

For~ for filing Rate Schedules 

Butler County Water System, Inc. 
~a~a oi Issuing Corporation 

For Entire Area Served Except as Shown 
Community, Town or City 

on Sheet lC 
P.S.C. NO. ____________________ __ 

S'tn:""!<'T NO. lA.· ____ _.o.r.ig~I-·n_a_l _____ ~- --------

CANCELL;ING P.S.C. NO •. ____ _ 

SHEET NO. --------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

1L PER UNIT 
----------------------------------------------~~~~~ 

The rates for monthly water service rendered through meters of larger 
size than five-eights (5/8) inch by the Butler County Water System , Inc., 
to customers located in the existing service areas shall be shown below with 
the exception of special contract customers . All other rates and charges not 
specifically mentioned shall remain the same as those in effect prior to the 
date' of this order. 

l Three-Fourths (3/4) Inch Meter 
! 

• First 
Next 

3, 000 gallons 
2, 000 gallons 

$10. 01 Minimum Bill 
2 .. 92 per 1, 000 gallons 
2 . 42 per 1, 000 gallons 
2 .1 7 per 1, 000 gallons 
1 . 92 per 1 , 000 gallons 

I Nex t 5 , 000 gallons 

I Next 10, 000 gallons 
Over 2 0, 000 gallons 

I 
One (1) I Inch Meter 

I First 5, 000 gallons 

• Next 5, 000 gallons 
$15.85 Minimum Bill 

2 . 42 per 1, 000 gallons 
Next 10 , 000 gallons 2 .17. per 1, 000 gallone UBLIC SE VICE COMMISSION 
Over 20 , 000 gallons 1. 92 per 1, 000 gallons OF KENTUCKY 

E FECTIVE 

One and One-Half OD Inch Meter 
71983 

First 10,000 gallons $27. 95 Minimum Bill 
Next 10 , 000 gallons 
Over 20 , 000 gallons 

.TE OF ISSUE May 1 g 1983 . .. DATE EFFECTIVE. _ _;J;.;u;;l~y..;,7...:.., ...:1;..;.9,;;;.;83;...__ _____ _ 

ISSL"ED BY W. p. HamptonJ ~wil;i TI=cLE President , Board of Direc tors 
Name of Office~ 

!ssued by .authority of an Order o~ the Public Service Commission of Ky. ~ 
Case No • 8 384-2 dated --.:i.J~u•ly~7.-..~J""'9.~o~.R•3 ---------------• C) ir' 



. For~ for filing Rate Schedules 

Butler County Water System, Inc. 
~a:a oi Issuing Corporation 

For Entire Area Serv ed Except as 
Community, Town or City 

Shown on Sheet IC P.S.C. NO. __________________ _ 

__ .-o.;,r.;.iig•i;.;;n;.;;;a~l---SHE:ZT NO. 1B 

CANCELL;tNG P.S.C. NO. ___ _ 

______________ SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

. 
I 

L 
Two (2) Inch Meter 

First 16, 000 gallons 
Next 4, 000 gallons 
Over 2 0, 000 gallons 

Three (3) Inch Meter 

First 30,000 gallons 
Over 30, 000 gallons 

i • Four (4) Inch Meter 

I First 50, 000 gallons 
I Over 50, 000 gallons 

l 
I Six (6) Inch Meter 

I First 100 , 000 gallons 

I Over 100, 000 gallons 

' 

$ 40.97 Minimum Bill 
2 . 1 7 per 1, 000 gallons 
1 . 92 per 1, 000 gallons 

$ 68.85 Minimum Bill 
1 . 92 per 1, 000 gallons 

$107.25 Minimum Bill 
1. 92 per 1, 000 gallons 

$203.25 Minimum Bill 
1. 92 per 1, 000 gallons 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUL 71983 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 , 

sv, ~lf£~ 

.CJ:. 
PER UNIT 

I 
I 
.! 

!'.E OF ISSUE May 19. 1983 DATE EFFECTIVE~~Ju~l~y~7~·-1~9~8~3 __________ __ 

!SSt':E:D BY W. p. HamptonJ ~~~ TI=nLE President, Board of Directors 
Name of o££ icer: ~ 

!ss·ued by authority ot an Order o~ the Public Service Commission of 
Case No . 8 384-2 dated _--:;~J..iju.,ly"-'7-1"""'9...,6 ... 3-..---------· 



· Forl!l :for :filing Rate Sched~les 

~gansport-Dunbar, Project 2 
__ ....JJy. 231, Hwy . 79, Woodbury 

For and other off leading lines 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. __ ___:! _____ _ 

___ O;;;;;.;;;.rii.lig:a.;i~n•a~l---SHEE'l' NO. 1C 

Butler County Water System. Ipc. 
~a~a oi Issuing Corporat~on 

CANCELL;ING P.S.C. NO. ___ _ 

SHEET NO. 
-----------------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

f~ 
1 

PER UNIT 
L-----------------------------------------------~~~~--

The rates for monthly water service rendered by the Butler County Water 
System, Inc., to customers located in the proposed construction service 
areas shall be as shown below, with the exception of special contract 
customers. All other rates and charges, not specifically mentioned, shall 
rem~in the same as those in effect for existing customers prior to the date 
of this Order. See above area described as Project 2. 

i 
Five-Eights (5/8) Inch Meter 

i First ; 

~ Next 
Next 

2, 000 gallons 
3, 000 gallons 
5, 000 gallons 

$ 8 . 09 Minimum Bill 
2. 92 per 1, 000 gallons 
2 .42 per 1, 000 gallons 
2 . 17 per 1, 000 gallons 
1. 92 per 1, 000 gallons 

l Next 10, 000 gallons I 
I 

Over 2 0, 000 gallons 

I Three-Fourths (3/ 4) Inch Meter 

I First 3, 000 gallons 

I Next 2; 000 gallons 
I Next 5, 000 gallons 

Next 10,000 gallons 
Over 2 0, 000 gallons 

One (1) Inch Meter 

First . 5, 000 gallons 
Next 5, 000 gallons 
Next 10, 000 gallons 
Over 2 0, 000 gallons 

$11. 01 Minimum Bill 
2. 92 per 1, 000 gallons 
2. 42 per 1, 000 gallons 
2 . 17 per 1, 000 gallons 

1. 92 per 1, 000 gallon1:>UBLIC SER ICE COMMISSION 

OF ENTUCKY 
EF ECTIVE 

$16.85 Minimum Bill JUL 7 '1~83 
2 . 42 per 1, 000 gallons 
2 . 17 per 1 , 000 gallonsPURSUANT 
1. 92 per 1, 000 gallons E 

BY: _ _,.;.~4-.u...sa:::::~---

~-~E OF ISSUE ~a¥~; 1 9~ DATE EFFECTIVE July 7, 1qB3 

ISSUED BY w. P . ~~m tonj~f~I~ President, BoardofDirectors 
Name o 0 icer ~ 

!ssued by authority of an Order o~ the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No • 8 384-2 dated __ .\I.J ul;l.l~yu7 ... , ...tl~9~B.J.3----------- · 



' - -
I-. ,A . 231, Hwy. 79, Woodbury 

. For~ :fox- :filing Rate Schedules For and other off leading lines 

Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. NO·--------~------------
----~O~r~iQg~in~a~l ______ SHE~T N0.~1-D __ __ 

CANCELL~NG P.S.C. NO. ------
______________ SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

. 
l 

L·----------------------------------------------------~P~ER~~~·~TI_T __ _ 

One and One-Half ClD Inch Meter 

First 10 ,000gallons 
Next 10,000 gallons 
Over . 2 0 , 000 gallons 

Two (2) Inch Meter 

First 16, 000 gallons 

$ 28 . 95 Minimum Bill 
2 .17 per 1, 000 gallons 
1 . 92 per 1, 000 gallons 

$ 41.97 Minimum Bill 
Next 

/eOver 

4, 000 gallons 
20,000 gallons 

2 .17 per 1, 000 gallons 
1 . 92 per 1, 000 gallons 

l Three (3) Inch Meter 
l 
J First 30, 000 gallons 

I Over 30,000 gallons 

I Four ( 4) Inch Meter 

I First 50, 000 gallons 
' 

Over 50, 000 gallons 

Six (6) Inch Meter 

First 100,000 gallons 
Over 100,000 gallons 

$ 69.85 Minimum Bill 
1. 92 per 1, 000 gallons 

$108.25 Minimum Bill 
1 . 92 per 1, 000 gallons 

PUBLIC SE ICE COMMISSiON 
OF ENTUCKY 

$204.25 Minimum Bill 
E FECTIVE 

1 . 92 per 1, 000 gallons JU 71983 

·I 

I 
r411E OF ISSUE ______ M~ay_.l.9_.1 ~98•3~------ DATE EFFECTIVE~--~J~u~ly~7·,~1~98~3~----~~~~la~ 

w p Hamo...toij J 5:~ TI=m..E · President, Board of Directors 1\ I 'J: !SSt~D BY 
Name of Oftl.ce~ C7 

!ssued by authority of an Order o~ the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 8384-2 dated -~J..l;iuu.ly~7-1,;9~8~3~.-_________ • 


